Estimated
Change in

NPV %

Estimated
NPV/Present

Value of
Assets Ratio

Next 12 Months
Net Interest

Income Percent
Change

Months 13-24
Net Interest

Income Percent
Change

400 $ 4,031,597 $ 3,319,312 $ 712,285 $ (149,277) (17.33)% 17.67% (16.59)% (3.47)%
300 4,124,540 3,376,794 747,746 (113,816) (13.21)% 18.13% (12.38)% (2.56)%
200 4,223,771 3,436,264 787,507 (74,055) (8.60)% 18.64% (7.84)% (0.97)%
100 4,324,514 3,498,443 826,071 (35,491) (4.12)% 19.10% (3.71)% (0.11)%
— 4,425,777 3,564,215 861,562 — — % 19.47% — % — %

(100) 4,527,603 3,637,211 890,392 28,830 3.35 % 19.67% 1.27 % (2.13)%
(200) 4,633,379 3,712,989 920,390 58,828 6.83 % 19.86% 2.03 % (3.03)%

 The table above indicates that at December 31, 2018, in the event of a 200 basis point decrease in interest rates, we
would experience a 6.83% increase in estimated net portfolio value and a 2.03% increase in net interest income in year one and
a 3.03% decrease in net income in year two. In the event of a 200 basis point increase in interest rates, we would experience an
8.60% decrease in net portfolio value and a 7.84% decrease in net interest income in year one and a 0.97% decrease in net
interest income in year two.

  NPV at December 31, 2017

Change in
Interest Rates
(basis points)

Estimated
Present Value

of Assets

Estimated
Present Value
of Liabilities

Estimated
NPV

Estimated
Change In

NPV

Estimated
Change in

NPV %

Estimated
NPV/Present

Value of
Assets Ratio

Next 12 Months
Net Interest

Income Percent
Change

Months 13-24
Net Interest

Income Percent
Change

400 $ 3,637,558 $ 2,979,633 $ 657,925 $ (171,778) (20.70)% 18.09% (10.35)% (0.70)%
300 3,730,853 3,032,696 698,157 (131,546) (15.85)% 18.71% (7.59)% (0.37)%
200 3,832,498 3,088,081 744,417 (85,286) (10.28)% 19.42% (4.67)% 0.46 %
100 3,933,263 3,145,932 787,331 (42,372) (5.11)% 20.02% (2.20)% 0.47 %
— 4,036,107 3,206,404 829,703 — — % 20.56% — % — %

(100) 4,138,762 3,275,424 863,338 33,635 4.05 % 20.86% 1.21 % 0.22 %
(200) 4,244,864 3,347,146 897,718 68,015 8.20 % 21.15% 0.21 % (0.56)%

 The table above indicates that at December 31, 2017, in the event of a 200 basis point decrease in interest rates, we
would experience an 8.20% increase in estimated net portfolio value and a 0.21% increase in net interest income in year one
and a 0.56% decrease in net income in year two. In the event of a 200 basis point increase in interest rates, we would
experience a 10.28% decrease in net portfolio value and a 4.67% decrease in net interest income in year one and a 0.46%
increase in net interest income in year two.

 Our policies provide that, in the event of a 200 basis point decrease or less in interest rates, our net present value ratio